2121 E. Childs Avenue Merced, CA 95341 (209) 325-1865 Fax (209) 385-8002

Date
Feb. 28
Mar. 30
Mar. 6
Mar. 7
Mar. 8
Mar. 9
Mar. 13
Mar. 14
Mar. 15
Mar. 16
Mar. 20
Mar. 21
Mar. 22
Mar. 27
Mar. 28
Mar. 29
Mar. 30
Apr. 4
Apr. 5
Apr. 6
Apr. 17
Apr. 18
Apr. 19
Apr. 20
Apr. 25
Apr. 26
May 2
May 8
May 16
May 22
May 31

Day

Tues.
Thur.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thur.
Tues.
Wed.
Tues.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.

Bold - Home Match
*CCC Match

2023 Boys Golf Schedule

Opponent
@ Chowchilla

*Merced

@ Yellowjacket Invitational
*Buhach Colony

@ Atwater

*@ Patterson

@ Oakdale Tournament
*@ EIl Capitan

Hughson

*Central Valley

@ Crosstown Clash
*Atwater

@ Buhach Colony
*CCC Mid-Season Tourn.
CCC JV Tourney

@ Ripon

*@ Merced

@ Buhach Colony

@ Livingston
*Patterson

@ Rovig Invitational

*El Capitan

Ripon

*@ Central Valley

*@ Atwater

*Buhach Colony

*CCC Championships
CIF SJS Divisionals

CIF SJS Masters

CIF Nor-Cal Tournament
CIF State Tournament

Location

Pheasant Run GC
Pheasant Run GC
Turlock G&CC
Pheasant Run GC
Rancho Del Rey GC
St. Stanislaus GC
Oakdale G&CC
Merced G&CC
Pheasant Run GC
Pheasant Run GC
Turlock G&CC
Pheasant Run GC
Rancho Del Rey GC
Merced G&CC
River Oaks GC
Ripon

Merced G&CC
Rancho Del Rey GC
Rancho Del Rey GC
Pheasant Run GC
Copper Valley GC
Pheasant Run GC
Pheasant Run GC
St. Stanislaus GC
Rancho Del Rey GC
Pheasant Run GC
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

GOLDEN VALLEY
HIGH SCHOOL
MEN’s GOLF

Level
All

All
Varsityi
All

JV
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
JV

All
Varsity
All

JV

All

JV

JV

All

JV

JV

All
Varsity
All

JV
Varsity
All

JV
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity

Head Coach — Karl Montague

Assistant Coach — Rod Ivy

Time
2:00pm
2:00pm
9:00am
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
9:00am
3:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
9:00am
2:00pm
3:00pm
10:00am
9:00am
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
2:00pm
9:00am
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:45pm
3:00pm
2:00pm
9:00am
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



