

GOLDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MEN'S GOLF

<u>Head Coach</u> – Karl Montague <u>Assistant Coach</u> – Rod Ivy

2121 E. Childs Avenue Merced, CA 95341 (209) 325-1865 Fax (209) 385-8002

2023 Boys Golf Schedule

Day	Date	Opponent	Location	Level	Time
Tues.	Feb. 28	@ Chowchilla	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Thur.	Mar. 30	*Merced	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Mon.	Mar. 6	@ Yellowjacket Invitational	Turlock G&CC	Varsityi	9:00am
Tues.	Mar. 7	*Buhach Colony	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Wed.	Mar. 8	@ Atwater	Rancho Del Rey GC	JV	3:00pm
Thur.	Mar. 9	*@ Patterson	St. Stanislaus GC	Varsity	3:00pm
Mon.	Mar. 13	@ Oakdale Tournament	Oakdale G&CC	Varsity	9:00am
Tues.	Mar. 14	*@ El Capitan	Merced G&CC	Varsity	3:00pm
Wed.	Mar. 15	Hughson	Pheasant Run GC	JV	2:00pm
Thur.	Mar. 16	*Central Valley	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Mon.	Mar. 20	@ Crosstown Clash	Turlock G&CC	Varsity	9:00am
Tues.	Mar. 21	*Atwater	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Wed.	Mar. 22	@ Buhach Colony	Rancho Del Rey GC	JV	3:00pm
Mon.	Mar. 27	*CCC Mid-Season Tourn.	Merced G&CC	All	10:00am
Tues.	Mar. 28	CCC JV Tourney	River Oaks GC	JV	9:00am
Wed.	Mar. 29	@ Ripon	Ripon	JV	3:00pm
Thur.	Mar. 30	*@ Merced	Merced G&CC	All	3:00pm
Tues.	Apr. 4	@ Buhach Colony	Rancho Del Rey GC	JV	3:00pm
Wed.	Apr. 5	@ Livingston	Rancho Del Rey GC	JV	3:00pm
Thur.	Apr. 6	*Patterson	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Mon.	Apr. 17	@ Rovig Invitational	Copper Valley GC	Varsity	9:00am
Tues.	Apr. 18	*El Capitan	Pheasant Run GC	All	2:00pm
Wed.	Apr. 19	Ripon	Pheasant Run GC	JV	2:00pm
Thur.	Apr. 20	* @ Central Valley	St. Stanislaus GC	Varsity	2:45pm
Tues.	Apr. 25	*@ Atwater	Rancho Del Rey GC	All	3:00pm
Wed.	Apr. 26	*Buhach Colony	Pheasant Run GC	JV	2:00pm
Tues.	May 2	*CCC Championships	TBA	Varsity	9:00am
Mon.	May 8	CIF SJS Divisionals	TBA	Varsity	TBA
Tues.	May 16	CIF SJS Masters	TBA	Varsity	TBA
Tues.	May 22	CIF Nor-Cal Tournament	TBA	Varsity	TBA
Wed.	May 31	CIF State Tournament	TBA	Varsity	TBA